SACHSEN CLASSIC

Stand: 23.08.2019, 17:49

SACHSEN CLASSIC Rallye 2019
22. - 24. August 2019

WP / SS 13 - Schloss Breitenfeld

50 m /12 Sek
PL Pl Stat I;?n"; 1. Fahrer Bau- Abw. WP  Straf
Ge Kiu Nr. ' : jahr A Str. Pkt.
Name 2. Fahrer Fahrzeug
Team Niles-Simmons
1953 0,00
1 1 44 3 Ronny Dienelt Mercedes-Benz 300 S 0
Stefan Wackwitz Roadster
1993 0,00
1 1 187 6 Claus Witzeck 0
Dr. Bernd-Wilfried KieRler Alfa Romeo Spider
3 1 123 4 Team HVB Private Banking 1965 -0,02 2
Markus Hendel
Christoph Herbrig Shelby Cobra 427 MK Il
1970 0,02
3 1 133 5 Michael Neumayer 2
Jutta Neumayer Porsche 911 T
Team UNION Glashiitte
1971 -0,02
3 1 67 5 Thomas Breitkopf 2
Ralf Mau BMW 3.0 CSi
1973 0,02
3 1 150 5 Jorg Faust 2
Manuela Miiller-Stritzke Alfa Romeo Spider Veloce
Team Schmittgall
1974 0,02
3 1 182 5 Florian Schmittgall 2
Fritz Limbacher Porsche 911 Coupé
Mannschaft "Classic Auto"
1968 -0,03
8 2 126 4 Ondrej Hajek 3
Oldrich Hajek Porsche 911 E
Team VW Classic
1974 0,03
8 5 23 5 Tim Westermann Volkswagen Karmann Ghia 3
Wolfgang Wieland Typ 14
1985 0,03
8 2 171 6 Markus Eiberger 3
Thomas Wenzel Chrysler Le Baron
Team VW Classic
1970 0,04
T 6 21 5 Giinter Lenz Volkswagen Karmann Ghia 4
Dieter Landenberger TC 145
1984 0,04
"3 168 6 Horst Randecker 4
Fabian Mohr Audi Sport Quattro
1970 -0,05
87 131 5 Bastian Miiller 5
Lars Westerheider Chevrolet Chevelle SS 454
Team Ford Classic
13 4 6 1984 -0,05
165 Tim Ramms 5
Gunnar Herrmann Ford Granada 2,8 i Turnier
Team Ernie Els
1984 -0,05
13 4 180 6 Norbert Schug 5
Julius von Staff-Reitzenstein Porsche 911 Carrera 3.2
1939 -0,06
16 1 17 2 Jens-Uwe Kellberg 6
Fred Mahro Opel Admiral Cabriolet
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WP / SS 13 - Schloss Breitenfeld
50 m /12 Sek
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1"

Start
Nr.

65

62

69

163

94

121

125

128

183

79

193

163

57

35

176

177

KI.

Team
Name 1. Fahrer
Name 2. Fahrer

Team UNION Glashiitte
Uwe Frech
Carsten Schmidt-Kippig

Dr. Frank Hofmann
Dr. Anja Hofmann

Team UNION Glashiitte
Joachim Zorn
Valentina Maier

Dr. med. Jens Rudolph Bohm
Benjamin Waldmann

Team P&S
Lars Dieckmann
Timo Dreikorn

Team HVB Private Banking
Thilo Miihle
André Schnabel

Hans-Jiirgen Daffner
Jorg Keichel

Britta-Christin Rehberg
Christian Madey

Team Schmittgall
Christian Wolf
Susann RoRBberg

Team ADAC Sachsen
Thomas Niehoff
Julian Moritz Gabler

Martin Utberg
Christian Koppen

Moritz Kérner
Dr. Ulrich Korner

Mannschaft "Team Botucal”
Dieter Horn
Tina Horn

Team Skoda Classic
Ladislav Cermak
Vitezslav Kodym

Team SODECIA Powertrain
Jascha Alexander Jacobs
Pauline Jacobs

Team SODECIA Powertrain
Dr. Gereon Wischerhoff
Falk Wischerhoff

Fahrzeug

Wartburg 313/1 Sport

Wartburg 313 Cabriolet

Chevrolet Corvette C3

Porsche 911 SC

Porsche 356 B

Ford Mustang Convertible

Jaguar E-Type

Porsche 911 E Targa

Cadillac Sedan de Ville

Mercedes-Benz 250 SE

BMW 2002 tii

Porsche 911 RS 2.7

Porsche 356 A 1600

Skoda Trekka

Porsche 911 T Targa

Porsche 911 SC

Bau-

jahr

1958

1959

1979

1981

1963

1966

1967

1969

1972

1967

1972

1973

1957

1969

1970

1978

Abw.

0,06

-0,06

0,06

0,06

-0,07

-0,07

0,07

-0,07

0,07

-0,08

-0,08

0,08

0,09

-0,09

0,09

-0,09

WP
Str.

Straf
Pkt.
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Nr.

98

11

119

42

124

127

82

95

13

53

152

167

27

24

54

38

KI.

4

Team
Name 1. Fahrer
Name 2. Fahrer

Kai Eckert
Peter Hauser

Team LBBW
Thomas Bohn
Cornelia Bohn

Team HVB Private Banking
Mario Zimmermann
Sven Schneider

Team TUV SUD
Ulrich Kohler
Claudia Kohler

Soren Polster
Torsten Hille

Horst Langel
Dr. Gerhard Adler

Team ADAC Sachsen
Bjorn Gramer
Hans-Jiirgen Gramer

Team P&S
Tobias Wenzel
Lucienne Oettel

Friedemann Matthieu
Bernd Budi

Team VSZ Sachsenring
Michael Thiede
Patricia Thiede

Mannschaft "Classic Auto”
Petr Fiala
Tomas Fiala

René Giinther
Heidi Giinther

Team Volkswagen Sachsen
Dirk Greifeld
Lutz Franke

Team VW Classic
Prof. Dr. Carl Hahn
Alexander Voigt

Mannschaft "Hauptsache Oldtimer"

Norbert Schrader
Ute Schrader

Team Skoda Classic
Johann von Biilow
Markus Liersch

PREMIUM PARTNER

Fahrzeug

Chevrolet Corvette Sting Ray

Ford Mustang Cabriolet

Alfa Romeo Giulia Super 1300

Mercedes-Benz 170 Da

Tatra T 603

Mercedes-Benz 280 SL

Jaguar XJ-S 5.3 V12

VW Golf 1

Ford V8 48

Jaguar XK140 DHC

BMW 3.0 CSi

Porsche 928 S

Volkswagen Scirocco White

Cat

Volkswagen Polo

Austin-Healey 3000 MK I

Skoda Felicia

Bau-

jahr

1964

1966

1970

1951

1967

1968

1989

1992

1935

1955

1972

1984

1985

1992

1959

1960

CLASSIC PARTNER

Abw.

-0,10

-0,10

-0,10

-0,11

0,11

-0,11

0,12

-0,12

-0,12

-0,12

0,12

0,14

-0,14

Straf
Pkt.
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Start
Nr.

149

64

112

132

143

18

71

61

55

175

56

108

145

188

73

KI.

Team
Name 1. Fahrer
Name 2. Fahrer

Karlheinz Schott
Anna Schott

Team Lichtblick
Uwe Knofel
Annegret Hantke

Team OSV
Paul Wittig
Friedrich Weyhausen

Christian Schwamberger
Sebastian Singer

Prof. Dr. Dietgar Niederwieser
Gabriele Niederwieser

Team Yellow Fox
Thorsten Wappler
David Diirr

Markus DreiBig
Hubert Ernst

Kay Fischer
Karina Fischer

Falk Burkhardt
Heiko Thomas

Mannschaft "Hauptsache Oldtimer"
Heinz Rudolf
Horst Briihmann

Team SODECIA Powertrain
Hans Schlickum
Marcus Frenzel

Mannschaft "Hauptsache Oldtimer"
Ralph Koppenhofer
Markus Schwarz

Hagen Kaufmann
Giinter Vallentin

Felix von Berg
Christoph von Berg

Dr. Matthias Miiller
Dirk Michael

Mannschaft "Hauptsache Oldtimer"
Dr. Norbert Griesmayr
Ferdinand Baumgartner

PREMIUM PARTNER
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Fahrzeug

BMW 2002 Baur Cabrio

Trabant P50/1

BMW 3.0 CS

VW 1303 Cabriolet

Mercedes-Benz 300 SL

Hudson Terraplane

BMW 327/28

Jaguar XK 150 FHC

BMW 2002 turbo

MGA 1600

Mercedes-Benz 280 SL

Pagode

Mercedes-Benz 280 SL

Ford Mustang Fastback

MG B Roadster

Porsche 911 Speedster 964

Bau- Abw.
jahr A

1972 -0,14
1961 -0,15
1971 -0,15
1979 0,16
1987 -0,16
1936 -0,17
1939 -0,17
1960 -0,17
1974 0,17
1959 0,18
1969 0,18
1970 -0,18
1965 0,19
1973 0,19
1994 -0,19
1959 0,20

Mercedes-Benz 220 S

CLASSIC PARTNER
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Start
Nr.

97

140

81

102

110

179

135

50

78

155

41

90

134

138

86

KI.

4

Team
Name 1. Fahrer
Name 2. Fahrer

Team SONAX
André Preil
Maik Miiller

Mannschaft "Classic Auto"
Patrik Skala
Jan Skala

Team ADAC Sachsen
Jens Seidel
Volker Rattmann

Team Seipelt
Jens Seipelt
Sylke Seipelt

Team OSV
Volker Wittig
Marion Wittig

Team Ernie Els
Helmut Goggel
Johannes Schug

Hartmut Schimmel
Holger Kuchenmiiller

Walter Feuerstein
Joe Elsensohn

Team ADAC Sachsen
Marcel Adomeit
Giinther Groteke

Team Yellow Fox
Michael Hesse
Tobias Kaboth

Rolf Landgraf
Harald Linz

Felix Hess
Kirsten Hess

Patrick Tanner
Jiirg Tanner

Lothar Kriiger
Thomas Appel

Team Sachsen
Hans-Giinter Schliiter
Burckhard Krotofil

Mannschaft "Volkswagen Dresden 1"
Team Volkswagen Dresden

Thomas Steinbach

Birgit Zach

PREMIUM PARTNER
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Fahrzeug

Volkswagen Transporter T1

Porsche 911 E Targa

Jaguar XJ6 4.2 Sovereign

Volkswagen Transporter T1

Ferrari 330 GT 2 + 2

Volkswagen 181

Porsche 911 Carrera 3.2

Opel Olympia Rekord Caravan

Mercedes-Benz 220 S

BMW 3200 CS

Ferrari 328 GTS

Lancia Aurelia B52 Cabriolet

Enzmann 506

Volkswagen Bus T2

Triumph TR 6 Pl

Bau- Abw.
jahr A
1964 -0,20
1971 0,21
1987 0,21
1964 0,22
1965 0,22
1975 -0,22
1989 0,22
1955 0,23
1961 0,23
1965 0,24
1986 -0,24
1951 -0,25
1961 -0,25
1972 0,25
1970 -0,26
1974 0,26

Volkswagen Karmann Ghia

Cabriolet

CLASSIC PARTNER
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Start
Nr.

52

189

118

37

19

72

151

186

36

75

130

25

137

33

32

KI.

50 m /12 Sek
Team Bau- Abw. WP  Straf
Name 1. Fahrer .
jahr A Str. Pkt.
Name 2. Fahrer Fahrzeug
Mannschaft "Volkswagen Dresden 1"
Team V?Ikswagen Dresden 1983 0,27 27
Jens Seidel
Silke Haller Porsche 911 Turbo
1987 0,27
Thomas Ammann Porsche 911 Carrera 3.2 27
Dr. Gotz Geiges Cabriolet
. 1996 0,27 27
Annett Kénner-Sodemann
Stefan Konner Mercedes-Benz SL 320
Tean.1 EA:STprint 1966 0,28 28
Martin Linnemann
Maik Vogel Ford Mustang GT Cabriolet
Tean_i Skoda Classic 1988 .0,28 28
La Di
Zhang Xilin Skoda Rapid 135
Mannschaft "Volkswagen Dresden 2"
Team Radeberger 1939 0,29 29
Uwe Zach
Axel Frech Opel P4
1959 -0,29
Dr. Helmut Kern 29
Anke Kern Jaguar XK 150 DHC
1973 0,29
Ronald Baumann 29
Dr. Andreas Singer VW Karmann Ghia Cabriolet
o 1991 0,29 29
Jan-Wilfried Tekken
Hendrik Poppinga BMW 21
Team Skoda Classic 1970 -0,30 30
Guo Song
Jiang Zhuoyuan Skoda S 100 L Rally
1959 0,31 31
Werner Zedler
Prof. Dr. Marc Jansen Austin-Healey 100/6 BN 4
1970 -0,32
Christian Kaiser 32
Yetkin Yilmaz Mercedes-Benz 280 SL
T(_eam Volkswagen Sachsen 1974 .0,33 33
Dirk Coers
Kai Siedlatzek VW-Porsche 914
1980 -0,33
Helmuth Brants 33
Ingrid Weber Ferrari 308 GT4
Team Por_sche ) 1983 .0,33 33
Dr. Joachim Lamla Porsche 911 Carrera Cabriolet
Maria Rothe Turbolook
Team Porsche
1985 -0,33
Gerd Rupp Porsche 911 Carrera 3.2 33
Daniel Endref Clubsport
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SACHSEN CLASSIC Rallye 2019
22. - 24. August 2019

WP / SS 13 - Schloss Breitenfeld
50 m /12 Sek
Team
Pl. PL Start Kl. Name 1. Fahrer Bau- Abw. wpP Straf

Ge KL Nr. Name 2. Fahrer Fahrzeug jahr A Str. Pkt.

97 28 166 6 Rico Heinrich 1984 0,34 34

Leoni-Shirin Heinrich Mercedes-Benz 280 SL

9% 29 144 6 Dieter Richter 1989 0.37 37

Ricarda Richter Porsche 911 Speedster

99 20 109 4 Stefan Wolf 1965 -0,38 38

Heiko Reinhardt Porsche 356 C Cabriolet
Mannschaft "Volkswagen Dresden 2"
Team Volkswagen Dresden .
100 30 89 6 Matthias Miiller 1989 0:39 39
Ute Miiller Morgan 4/4

101 21 96 4 Daniel Hoffmann 1963 -0,40 40

Lars Christiansen Maserati 3500 GTi

101 28 194 5 Mar}nschaft "Team Botucal” 1976 0,40 40
Corinne Heusser

Sandra Bugglé BMW 520

101 31 148 6 Stephan Busch 1983 0,40 40

Frank Stritzke Lada 1600 (2106)

Team Verkehrsmuseum Dresden
1960 0,41
104 19 83 3 Benjamin Otto 41
Christian Liebenberg Hillman Minx Ill A

104 29 147 5 Nils Prinz von Sachsen 1o76 0.4 41

Erwin Schubert Volvo 264 Roadster TE

104 32 162 6 Wolfgang Stracke 1986 041 41

Hans Keller Mercedes-Benz 560 SEC

107 6 11 2 Ralf Klaus 1933 0,42 42

Hans Georg Ahrens Talbot 90 AV
Mannschaft "Volkswagen Dresden 1"

Team Volkswagen Dresden
1975 0,42
10730 87 5 Jan Wirthgen 42

Bianca Wirthgen Audi 100 GL

Team AUTOSTADT
Christian Geistdorfer
Martin Pieper Volkswagen SP 2

107 30 30 5 1976 -0,42 42

Team AUTOSTADT
Reiner Meinerzhagen
Doris Meinerzhagen Volkswagen Brasilia

107 33 29 6 1980 0,42 42

m 22 107 4 Thomas Dederichs 1965 0.43 43

Victoria Miilller-Donné Mercedes-Benz 230 SL

Team Sachsen
11 34 139 6 Stefan Endrich 1980 0,43 43

Jens Ellinger Mercedes-Benz 500 SLC
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SACHSEN CLASSIC Rallye 2019
22. - 24. August 2019

WP / SS 13 - Schloss Breitenfeld
50 m /12 Sek
Team
Pl. PL Start Kl. Name 1. Fahrer Bau- Abw. wpP Straf

Ge KL Nr. Name 2. Fahrer Fahrzeug jahr A Str. Pkt.

13 20 92 3 Hans-Ulrich Hohn 1961 045 45

Jana Hohn Mercedes-Benz 180 D

Team Porsche
11435 34 6 Hinnerk Schénemann Porsche 911 Carrera 3.2 1988 046 46

Peter Gobel Speedster

ns 21 59 3 Michael Schubert 1958 0.48 48

Hendrik Schubert Wartburg Sportwagen 313/1

116 22 74 3 1959 0,49 49
Ivo Franke

Anita Franke Chevrolet Impala

116 36 164 6 T?am Ford Classic 1983 0,49 49
Jorn Thomas

Hartwig Petersen Ford Sierra XR4i

Mannschaft "Team Botucal”
e 23 29 4 Prof. Dr. Thomas Zeller 1963 0.50 50

Silvia Zeller Porsche 356 Cabriolet

ne 7 12 2 Siegfried Weber 1938 0,51 51

Ulrich Wilms BMW 327/28

Team UNION Glashiitte
Marcel Pabst
Dirk Wolter BMW 3,3 i

119 32 68 5 1976 0,51 51

119 37 190 6 1996 -0,51 51
Immanuel Kutschera

Jutta Kutschera Mercedes-Benz SL 500

122 23 120 3 Team HVB Private Banking 1960 -0,53 53
Klaus Sauer

Mario Ottomann Chevrolet Corvette C1

122 24 60 4 Andreas Réssel 1965 0.53 53

Katharina Rossel Wartburg 312 HT

Team RedAnts CarSystems .
124 33 103 5 Christian Schaefer 1972 0.54 54

Nacera Schaefer Porsche 911 E Targa

124 38 28 6 Team VS_Z _Sachsenring 1988 -0,54 54
Peter Weidinger

Heinrich Hechenberger Porsche Carrera 3.2 Targa

Mannschaft "Hauptsache Oldtimer"
126 8 16 2 Manfred Feldhaus 1939 0,56 56
Jannik Feldhaus BMW 327/28 Cabriolet

126 39 169 6 Man_nsct.\.aft "Team Botucal" 1987 -0,56 56
Armin Rossner

Dr. Leonore Jahn Ferrari 328 GTS

Team RedAnts CarSystems
128 34 106 5 Joerg auf der Heide 1972 0.57 57

Jens Nitzschke Porsche 911 T Targa

PREMIUM PARTNER CLASSIC PARTNER
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SACHSEN CLASSIC Rallye 2019
22. - 24. August 2019

WP / SS 13 - Schloss Breitenfeld
50 m /12 Sek
Team
Pl. PL Start Kl. Name 1. Fahrer Bau- Abw. wpP Straf

Ge KL Nr. Name 2. Fahrer Fahrzeug jahr A Str. Pkt.

Mannschaft "Volkswagen Dresden 1"

129 25 85 4 Team Volkswagen Dresden 1964 -0,58 58
Olaf Zach
Michael Zach Trabant P 60

130 24 49 3 Matthias Kénig 1955 -0,59 59

Werner Konig Ford Thunderbird

Mannschaft "Volkswagen Dresden 2"

131 35 88 5 Te_am Volkswa_gen Dresden 1976 -0,62 62
Fritz Lehensteiner
Ursula Hebenstreit Porsche 911 S

132 9 4 2 Tfeam Afjdi Tradition 1938 -0,64 64
Timo Witt

Tom Schwede Wanderer W 23 Cabrio

Team AUTOSTADT
Christoph Blumberg Volkswagen Typ 2 "Samba
Susann Zielinski Bus"

132 26 196 4 1966 0,64 64

Team Schmittgall
1983 0,64
132 40 181 6 Benjamin Schmittgall 64

Tilo Klein Porsche 911 Turbo

Team VW Classic
Marlene Leske
William Volk Volkswagen Scirocco

135 41 22 6 1978 -0,66 66

135 4 101 6 Shareen Raudies 1993 -0.66 66

Mai Trinh Nguyen Mercedes-Benz 190 E

137 25 39 3 Team Skoda Classic 1961 0,67 67
Peter Sudeck

Ursula Sudeck Skoda Octavia 1200 TS

137 36 142 5 Lothar Schmidt 1972 067 67

Frank Schmidt Jaguar E-Type Serie 3

137 43 70 6 Andrea Kippig 1997 0,67 67

Bernd Kippig BMW Z3

140 27 129 4 Axel Ramsperger 1969 0,68 68

Dr. Andrea Ramsperger Maserati Mexico 4700

Team UNION Glashiitte
Gernot Rainer
Marion Bichler Mercedes-Benz 230 SL

141 28 66 4 1965 0,69 69

Mannschaft "Team Botucal”
141 44 195 6 Torsten Kaiser 1991 0,69 69

Andreas Grimm BMW 850i

143 37 159 5 Jochen Eckardt 1974 0,70 70

Monika Eckardt Triumph TR 6

Team P&S
Dirk Sittner
Alexander Utz Mercedes-Benz 190 SL

144 26 93 3 1961 0,73 73
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SACHSEN CLASSIC Rallye 2019
22. - 24. August 2019

WP / SS 13 - Schloss Breitenfeld

50 m /12 Sek
Team
Pl. PL Start Bau- Abw. WP Straf
Ge Kl Nr. Kl Name . Fahrer jahr A Str. Pkt
Name 2. Fahrer Fahrzeug
145 38 141 5 eam Yellow Fox 1971 -0,74 74
Volker Alpers
Frank Schroeder Opel Manta 1600 S
1961 -0,75
146 27 91 3 jinaKurth 75
Miriam Franke Austin-Healey Sprite MK |
1962 -0,76
147 29 63 4 Markus Just 76
Alexandra Koch Auto Union 1000 S De Luxe
147 45 26 6 Team Volk-swagen Sachsen 1977 0,76 76
Uwe Thesling
Lars Dittert Volkswagen Passat GLS
1980 0,78
149 46 158 6 Wolfgang Stegel 8
Enzo Stegel Ferrari 512 BB
Team RedAnts CarSystems
150 47 105 6 Kathleen Klawa 1990 0,79 79
Marko Kiirschner Porsche 944 S2
151 39 114 5 leamlLBBW 1971 -0,82 82
Giinter Peters
Carsten Miiller Mercedes-Benz 280 SE 3.5
Team VW Classic
1968 -0,86
15230 20 4 Maren WeiRner 86
Dietmar Stanka Volkswagen 1600 TL
1988 -0,86
152 48 136 6 Tomas Puttkammer 86
Frank Weidenmiiller IFA Trabant 1.1 Cabrio
154 49 178 &6 Tear-n SOI?ECIA Powertrain 1988 0,87 87
Achim Heisler
Claudia Hilgers Mercedes-Benz 420 SEC
1976 0,90
155 40 156 5 Liying Zhang Alfa Romeo Spider 2000 90
Guirong Liu Veloce
Team RedAnts CarSystems
1987 -0,91
156 50 104 6 Dr. Anne Hagert-Winkler 91
Dr. Jorg Winkler Mercedes-Benz 300 SL
157 41 113 5 JeamlLBBW 1971 0,97 97
Henning Schorisch
Kerstin Kirchhoff VW Karmann Ghia 1500
1974 -0,97
157 41 146 5 Patrik Fahrenkamp 97
Laura Fahrenkamp Alfa Romeo GT 1300 Junior
1960 1,00
159 28 40 3 Stefan Wulff 100
Dr. Jorg Verstl Singer Gazelle
160 29 77 3 Team ADAC Sachsen 1959 1,05 105

Oliver Tkatzik
Matthias Gabler Mercedes-Benz 190 SL
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SACHSEN CLASSIC

SACHSEN CLASSIC Rallye 2019
22. - 24. August 2019

Stand: 23.08.2019, 17:49

50 m /12 Sek

Team Bau- Abw. WP  Straf
Name 1. Fahrer .

jahr A Str. Pkt.
Name 2. Fahrer Fahrzeug

1987 -1,05
Konsul Karsten Hohns 105
Nina Henze BMW M5

1955 1,07
Sven Schiirer 107
Katrin Schiirer Porsche Spyder 550 RS
Tear_n NiIe§-Simmons 1971 1,08 108
David Davis Mercedes-Benz 280 SE 3.5
Irene Davis Cabriolet
Team Skoda Classic

1939 -1,15
Michal Velebny 115
Andrea Frydlova Skoda Superb 3000

1979 -1,16
Wolf Heinrich 116
Wolfgang Heinrich VW 1303

1952 1,18
Hans-Erich Gossler 118
Klaus Dieter Steger Mercedes-Benz 220

1977 1,20
Robert Wiest 120
Anna Wiest Porsche 911 Turbo
Team Fynch-Hatton

1965 -1,23
Roland Biirk 123
Brigitte Biirk Ford Mustang Convertible
Michael Peter

1927 -1,24
Etienne Peter 124

Bugatti Typ 35B

T?am DDR Museum 1989 -1,25 125
Soren Marotz
Siegfried Biilow Barkas B 1000 Kombi
Team AUTOSTAI?T 1978 1,26 126
Prof. Thomas Edig
Roland Clement Volkswagen Gurgel X-12 TR
Team Niles-Simmons

1937 -1,31
Prof. Dr. Hans J. Naumann 131
Brigitte von Kessel Horch 853 Cabriolet
Team LBBW 1962 -1,59 159
Klaus Schmélling
Anja Schmoelling MG A 1600 MK I
Mannschaft "Volkswagen Dresden 1"
Team Volkswagen Dresden

1961 -1,65
Wolfgang Hentsch 165
Verena Hentsch Skoda Felicia
Team Al?AC Sachsen 1977 A7 171
Frank Torpel
Thomas Voigt Mercedes-Benz 450 SL
Team LBBW

1938 1,96
Frank Orschler 196
Michael Hubig Opel Admiral Sport-Cabriolet
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SACHSEN CLASSIC

Stand: 23.08.2019, 17:49

SACHSEN CLASSIC Rallye 2019
22. - 24. August 2019

WP / SS 13 - Schloss Breitenfeld

50 m /12 Sek
PL Pl Stat I;?n"; 1. Fahrer Bau- Abw. WP  Straf
Ge Kiu Nr. ' : jahr A Str. Pkt.
Name 2. Fahrer Fahrzeug
1954 -2,06
177 33 47 3 Stephan Peuker 206
Yvonne Schiirer Mercedes-Benz 170 SD
1988 0,69 500
178 57 170 6 | cchuiz 569
Heidi Schulz BMW 635 CSi
1992 -1,16 500
179 58 172 6 Sascha Hartung 616
Thomas Kietsch Lancia Delta Turbo
9 1 Michael Pelle 1927 DNS
Heike Sarnow Invicta Open Seater
1933
10 2 Dieter W. Zens DNS
Mathis Zens Jaguar S$S-1
Team Audi Tradition
1939
3 2 Hans-Joachim Rothenpieler DNS
Birgit Priemer Audi 920
122 3 Te?m HVB Private Banking 1959 DNS
Heiko Lantzsch
Diana Wolff Wartburg 311/7
1964
100 4 Prof. Herbert E. Graus DNS
Rolf Baron von Hohenhau Jaguar MK I
Team OSV
1975
15 s Dorothee Hennings-Holtmann DNS
Annette Krause Volkswagen 1303 LS Cabriolet
6 1985
154 Ming Liu DNS
Tiantian Zhou Porsche 911 Targa
1989
184 6 Ulrich Eblenkamp DNS
Eric Hummel Porsche 911 Turbo
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